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been able to locate the observations referred to in the question. The Registry of the Supreme Court wpich "'fls a~~res. sed in the matter has poin ted out that the questio~ is vague and h.a further mentioned that the Supr~me Court
~eport from 1980 have been c1~ecked but nothing could be traced about the subject.

Districts in the Tribal Sub-Plan Manned by the Triba I Officers at 0 'to and

S.p. Lev Is

4672. SHR1MATI SUMATI ORAON:
Will the Minister of HOME At-FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of district In the Tribal sub-plan areas, Stale-wi e, currently manned by the Tribal Offic~rs at the Deputy ommi " i ner and Superintendent of Police level a agam::,l the total number of Districts falling in Tribal ,.
sub-plan areas State-wise;

(b) whether Govel nment are . atisfied with the present tatc, of representations of officer as Deputy C mmissioners and Superintendent of Police in Tribal sub-Plan district s in variou ' tates keeping in view the 'per C?nnel policy' recommended by the W rking Group set up by tht!
home Mini try/ Pl an ning Commis~ion in the recent pa t; and

(c) jf not, whether Government would deem it fit to ir. trO t 'direct the Statcs having Scheduled Area therein to conform strictly to the personnel policy a re ommended by the Working Groups if not the reasons theref r ?

THE MINISTER OF TAT IN THE
MINI TRY 0 HOM A AIRS (SHRI
NIH AR RANJAN A KAR) : (a)
Informati n i being co I, cted from the State Gpv rnmcpt,s !lnd a laJcmcnl will be laid on the TabJe of the House , later.

(b) aD~ . (c) Working , Groups set-up by the Mjnistry of . llorr:e . A_trair IPJ~i.Qg Commission jn the .recent pa~t hav~ not made ~lDy, specific reCOIllmcn ~tion regard. . .. .

jng representation of Tribal Officers as Deputy Commissioners & Superintendents of Police in the Tribal sub-Plan Districts in States.

Imposition of Sale Tax on Safety l\-latche in Delhi

4673. SHRI HARISH KUMAR
GANGWAR: Will the Mini ta of HOM.E AFFAI~S be pleased to state:

(a) whether it 1S a fact that there is a propo al to impo ~ sales-tux on safcty matches in Delhi ;

(b) if so, what is the position thereof ; and

(c) the reasons why a necc sity of it has been felt when Government art: re·
placing sales.tax with excise dUly beside depriv ing the Delhi's trade of the special status given to it being the capital of the country?

THE MIN1ST R OE STATE IN THE
MINISTRY Of' HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR): (a) and
(b) The Delhi Admi oi tration has intimated that sales tax is leviable at the rate of 4% on machine made mat(;hcs, Hand made matches, however, are exempt from the levy of sales-tax in Delhi. The question of re-imposition of sales-tax on hand. orne matches is under consideration of the A~mjnistrati.on.

I "

(c) The Delhi Administration has intimated that there is no propo al a1 present under consideration to replac~ ale -tax on mat<:he by levy of additional exci e duty.

Tran fer of taft'in the Ministry of IQ~u ry and jt~ Organisation

4674. SHRI SANAT KUMAR MAN­
DAL: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to refer to the reply given to Um.tarred Question No. 3618 on 3
Novemrer, 19&2 regarding t(ansfer of staff in the Mirustt;Y an~ its Of anisa.~ions and state :

